County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 12-00715 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 9/11/2012 **Final action:** 9/11/2012

Title: Approve the appointments of two new community members to serve on the Santa Barbara County

Workforce Investment Board, Angela Hacker for a term ending August 31, 2015 and Dianne Owens

for a term ending August 31, 2014.

Sponsors: SOCIAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. ATTACHMENT B- WIB Appt Roster 9-11-12, 3. Workforce Investment Board

Member Applications

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 9/11/2012
 1
 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
 Approved
 Pass

Approve the appointments of two new community members to serve on the Santa Barbara County Workforce Investment Board, Angela Hacker for a term ending August 31, 2015 and Dianne Owens for a term ending August 31, 2014.